BOX ASSIGNMENTS U1 - U3 - 2		2002		DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS		
				r IL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TO THE ASSISTANT CO		101929	9451			- 7 ^ 1
SIR: PLEASE RECORD		MOUNT DOCUME	NIS OR COPY	/ THER	EOF. ) ? `	ე7·0 \
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):						
1. John G. WILMOT	010		2. John WHI			i
0	In a		4. Seth P. CA	AIN		
5. Michael C. MESA 7.	6.					
7.   8.   ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: MERIDIAN MED						
ADDRESS: 10240 Colum	mbia Road, Columbi	a, Maryland 21046				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? TYES	. ⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVE			23,10			
			copies of same	e Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
document)		·				
			REST		DATE: November 20	, 2001 and
⊠ORIGINAL		ILE/PHOTOCOPY	ī	Decer	nber 3, 2001	
CHANGE OF NAM		D TRANSLATION	l			
SECURITY ME			NAUTH /NOTE	IF DAT	TO ON DEOLADATIO	NAME -
EXECUTION DATE(S) C ASSIGNMENT DIFFER					=5 ON DECLARATIO	IN AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA					YES NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT N	**************************************		1st INVENTOR
series code/serial no	· · 1 F 1 F 1 F 1 F 1 F 1 F 1 F 1 F 1 F	if not in item 1	D. I AIEM I	10(0)	14817	if not in item 1
09/985,466	283042					
5. Name & Address of P	arty to Whom Corre	spondence	6. NUMBER	RINVO	LVED:	
Concerning Documer	nt Should be Mailed:		APPLNS	1 + PA	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	1
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	•		7. AMOUNT	OF FE	ENCLOSED: (Code	581)
Intellectual Property Gr					\$40 = \$40	,
1600 Tysons Boulevard	·		]			
McLean, VA 22102			]			
E CATTY DICT			0 15 450\/5	CEE 10	MICCING OD INADEOU	ATE OUADOE
5.5ATTY DKT:					MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
P 283042		Dkt. 120	UNDER ORD			283042
MATTER NO.		IENT REF.	dup, sheet not i		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
			)			
$\setminus \setminus_{A} \wedge$	( )  \ /	/			pages <u>including</u> this	
			cover sheet, attachments and document 3			
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)						
Attorney: Jack S. Barufka						
Reg. No. 37087 Date: Decemb					27. 2001	
Atty/Sec: JSB/rsp TEL: (703) 905-2012			FAX: (703) 905-2500			
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)						
$\sim 10^{-10} M_{\odot} M_{\odot}$						
	er i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	\				
		1				
		J				

PATENT PAT-114X 10/01

REEL: 012403 FRAME: 0321

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 283042	Dkt 120	
	M#	Client Ref.	

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	John G. WILMOT	2)	John WHITTIER
3)	Robert L. HILL	4)	Seth P. CAIN
5)	Michael C. MESA	6)	
7)		8)	
(her	reinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made a	an inve	ention known as Dkt. 283042
and	entitled: AUTOMATIC INJECTOR WITH ANTI-C	ORIN	G NEEDLE
for v	which an application for Letters Patent of the United	State	es
□ v	was executed even date herewith and is about to be	e filed	in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
⊠ v	was filed on November 2, 2001 , Serial No.	09 /	985,466 ;
	AND WHEREAS MERIDIAN MEDICAL TEC	HNOL	LOGIES, INC.
(her	einafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing u	ınder	he laws of the State of Maryland
and	having its principal office and place of business at	102	40 Columbia Road, Columbia, Maryland 21046
desi	res to acquire an interest therein;	,	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PAT-114B 1/01

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Name: Michael & MESA

Signature	Date Signed	Witness (14/
1) , JOH	« Nov 20, 2001	~ / Miller
Name: John G. WILMOT		
2) x John White Name: John WHITTIER	× 11/20/01	
		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}}}}}}}}}$
3) × Kolub L. Hill Name: Robert L. HILL	* Nov. 20, 2001	× Whigh
4) x Jeth Can	× 12/3/01	× Villi
Name: Seth P. CAIN		
5) + C. Muchas Mene	1 NOV. 20, 200 1	* N.C.V

PAT-114B 1/01